OUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 
SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 

received by the Park Board, at the above office 
of the Department of Parks, until 3 o'clock p. m. 
on 

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 1911, 
Borough of Brooklyn, 

FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 
FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED (4,200) 
CUBIC YARDS OF STABLE MANURE IN 
THE PARKS OF THE BOROUGH OF 
BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be sixty (60) days. 

The amount of the security required is Two 
Thousand Dollars ($2,000). 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-

[...]

place and time bids will be publicly opened and 
read. The award of the contract, if awarded, will 
he made by the Board as soon thereafter as prac-
ticable. The Board reserves the right to reject 
any and all bids. 

fwo or more bonds, the aggregate amount of 
which shall be One Hundred Forty Thousand 
Dollars ($140,000), or as much greater as will 
equal one-third of the amount of the contract, will 
be required for the faithful performance of the 
contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless ac-
companied by a certified check upon a National 
or State Bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-